Specifications
Input Voltage 220-240V AC
Input Power 150W max
Output Voltage 12/24V DC
IP Rating IP65
Dimensions
Length 148mm (± 0.5mm)
Width 84mm (± 0.5mm)
Depth 47mm (± 0.5mm)
Characteristics
Output Current
12V Lead-Acid Normal Mode 7A±10%
24V Lead-Acid Normal Mode 3.5A±10%
12V Lithium Mode 7A±10%
12V AGM Mode 7A±10%
24V AGM Mode 3.5A±10%
12V Supply Mode 5A±10%
12V Repair Mode 1.5A±0.5A
12V Maintain Mode 5A±10%
Constant Voltage
12V Lead-Acid Normal Mode 14.4V±0.25V
24V Lead-Acid Normal Mode 28.8V±0.5V
12V Lithium Mode 14.5V±0.25V
12V AGM Mode 14.7V±0.25V
24V AGM Mode 29.4V±0.5V
12V Supply Mode 13.6V±0.5V
12V Repair Mode 16.5V±0.5V
12V Maintain Mode 13.6V±0.5V
Battery
Chemistries
12V/24V Lead-Acid Battery (Wet, Gel, SLA, AGM),
12V Lithium (LiFePO4)
Operating Temperature 0ºC ~ 40ºC
Storage Temperature -20ºC ~ 60ºC
Warranty 2 Years
Features
•	 Sealed IP65 Case
•	 Lithium Mode With Wake Up Function
•	 Suitable For Lead Batteries (Wet, Gel, SLA, AGM)
•	 Easy To Use Settings
•	 Supply, Repair & Maintain Modes
•	 Memory Function
•	 Passive Cooling
•	 2 Year Warranty
SLZC12V7
12/24V AC Battery Charger 7A
SPB National Head Office: 1 Ant Road, Yatala, Brisbane, QLD 4207, Australia
SPB Melbourne Office: 2/9 Compark Circuit, Mulgrave, VIC, 3170, Australia
SPB Sydney Office: 1/1 Forge Street, Blacktown, NSW, 2148, Australia
T 1300 001 772    E info@spb.net.au    W spb.net.au
SPECIFICATION / TECHNICAL SHEET
Rich
Rectangle